ACCOUNT NO. 0721000000032

REFERENCE : 597344 81686A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PPD

ORDER DATE : May 11, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:35 AM

ORDER NO. 1 597344

CUSTOMER NO: 81686A

CUSTOMER: Mercedes Padin, Esq

EFFECTIVE DATE

MAY - 9 1995

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: PARK VIEW TOWERS, L.C.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Sebrena Randolph

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

200601491012 -05/17/95--01071-006 ****337.50

T. BROWN HAY 1 1 1995

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

PARK VIEW TOWERS, L.C., a limited liability company



Each undersigned individual, being either a member or the authorized representative of a member, hereby presents these Articles of Organization to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida for the formation of a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida. EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company is Park View Towers, L.C.

MAY - 9 1995

ARTICLE II.

- This limited liability company is to exist until December 31, 2025. 1.
- 2. The existence of this limited liability company shall commence on the date these Articles are executed.

ARTICLE III.

The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office are as follows:

Registered Agent

Address of Registered Office

Key Corporate Services, Inc.

200 South Biscayne Boulevard 20th Floor Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE IV.

The initial Operating Agreement shall be adopted by the Members. Thereafter, the power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement shall be vested in the members of the limited liability company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V.

The Operating Agreement of this limited liability company contains provisions regarding:

- 1. The rights of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions:
- 2. The rights of the remaining members of this limited liability company to continue the business of this limited liability company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, and any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI.

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this limited liability company shall be as follows:

Street Address

9200 South Dadeland Boulevard Suite 609

Miami, Florida 33156

Mailing Address

9200 South Dadeland Boulevard

Suite 609

Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLE VII.

The business of this limited liability company is to be managed by the Members. The name and street address of the Managing Members are as follows:

Name

Street Address

Equityline Financial Group, Inc.

9200 South Dadeland Boulevard Suite 609

Miami, Florida 33156

CAPITAL HOLDING LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company d/b/a Capital Holding

of Connecticut, L.C.

85 Buckingham Street Hartford, Connecticut 06106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual has hereunto executed these Articles of Organization this day of May 1995, at Miami, Florida.

Equityline Financial Group, Inc.

Authorized Representative

CAPITAL HOLDING LLC

Edgar Lewis Authorized Representative

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF HIS DUTIES.

KEY CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

By: Lowis Pres.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF PARK VIEW TOWERS, L.C.

••	TY OF I) sst					
certific	BEFOI d as follo	REME, the undersigned, personally appeared ROBI ows:	ERT E. SPIELMAN who, upon being duly sworn,				
corpora Holding	1. ition (the g of Con	Robert E. Spielman is the authorized representative "Corporation") and for Capital Holding LLC a Connecticut, L.C., each of which is a member of Park	inecticut limited liability company d/b/a Capital				
	2.	Park View Towers, L.C. is a limited liability com-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	3.	The amount of cash to be contributed by all of the members is \$ 7, 500.					
	4.	A description and agreed upon value of property contributed by the members is as follows					
		Description	Agreed Upon Value				
		None	None				
	5.	No additional cash to be contributed by any of the members.					
ıs follov	G. ws:	A description and agreed upon value of additional property to be contributed by the members is					
		Description	Agreed Upon Value				

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Equityline Financial Group, Inc.

Date: ///////////, 1995

Nonc

By: (S Robert-E. Spielman, President

None

STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF DADE) as:) nstrument was acknowledge	d before me this 914 day of	Zays .
1995, by Robert E. Spic Connecticut limited liab	elman as representative of ility company d/b/s Capital ny. He is (check one)	Equityline Financial Group, Inc. and Holding of Connecticut, L.C. on behinder personally known to me or	alf of the corporation and
	as identification.	Glignature of Person	Making Acknowledgment)
		(Name of Acknowledger Type	(Title or Rank)
			(Scrint Number, if any)
		Notary Public, State	of Florida
		My Commission Exp	ires:
		OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ENCARNACION ABASCAI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FIL COMMISSION NO. CC25720 MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 3,	L DRIDA Ji

FILE NOW:

SIGNATURE:

	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996 FILMO FEE						FILED			
\$ 23	MIAMI FL 33156 Hatvise making address is accorded to any way, line through incorrect information and enter-correction in flack 2s.					SECRETAR OF STATE TALLAMASSEE. FLORIDA 18. Principal Place of Business Address 9200 S. DADELAND BLVD. SUITE 609 MIAMI FL 33156 3/7				
l or r										
If atom										
]	DI #, ofc		Za. Millerg Address			Date Organized or Questient 3a. State of Formation				
00,10, 11	pr =, org	Sudin 7	Apit w ole				05/09/1995 FL			
City & Si	alo	City & S	State			65-05	80867		Applied For	
74)	Country	7 ₀		Country		5. Date of La			Not Applicable itle of Status Desired onal Fee Required	
	7. Name and Address of Curi	ent flegislered	d Agent			B. Name and A	ddress of New Re			
SIGNATUE	nt to the provisions of Sections 608 41 of office or registered agent, or both, and accept the obligations at a section set agent, and accept the obligations.			s, the above s was autho	,	or a contraction	######################################	Ziq Gdda nent for the p Thereby acc	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
10. Title	Managing Members/Manag	ors			itreet Address		City. State and Zip Code			
GRM E	QUITYLINE FINANC		9200 S. DADELAND BLV						Code	
		BC , 8	∍ BUCKI	NGHAN	1 STREET		HARTFORD	CT		
f do hereb irther certify inaging men name appe	y certify that the information supplied in that the information indicated on this aber or manager of the limited liability hars in Block 10, or on an attachment is	with this filing is annual report is company or the with an address	voluntarily furnist true and accurate receiver or truste	shed and di te and that ee empow	oes not quality for my signature sha ered to execute th	The exemption still have the same	stated in Section 1.1 b legal effect as if r	19 07(3) (k), k nade under d 28 Florida St	Florida Statutes path, Ihai I am a	

ROBERT E. SPIELMAN 2/16/96 (305)670-9700